
Other partners may include: 

CALLING ALL CHICAGO RESIDENTS!

The City Clerk’s Office is partnering with sister agencies, Aldermanic offices, and City departments to 

bring city services to your backyard. From May through October, our office will be hosting Mobile City 

Halls across the City of Chicago. Residents can purchase their City Stickers, Residential Parking Permits, 

Dog Licenses, and get their CityKey ID at one of our many regional sites. See below to find a list of our 

partners, available services and locations.

Chicago CityKey
Residents can obtain a Chicago CityKey at all of our 
Mobile City Hall sites. The CityKey is a government 
issued ID that serves as a library card, Ventra card,
and prescription discount card. Card holders can
also get discounts at cultural institutions, sports
teams and local businesses.

Chicago Park District
Residents can learn more about classes, programs and 
fun events the Chicago Park District has to offer for 
the entire family.

Chicago City Sticker & 
Residential Parking Permits
All residents in Chicago driving, parking, 
leasing and/or owning a vehicle must 
purchase a City Sticker. Residents have 
the opportunity to purchase City Stickers 
at every one of  our Mobile City Hall sites.  
Residents can also purchase Residential  
Parking Permits at all Mobile City Hall sites. 
Unfortunately, cash will not be accepted but 
residents can pay with credit card or check.

Dog Licenses
Residents can obtain a dog license at all of 
our Mobile City Hall sites. In the event your 
dog strays, the finder can call the City Clerk’s 
Office with the registration number on the tag 
and we will help reunite you with your dog. 
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Department of Finance
Residents can pay parking tickets and utility 
bills at Mobile City Hall locations with the 
Department of Finance on site.

Disclaimer: All locations and partners are subject to change, please check our website
www.chicityclerk.com or call 312-742-5375 for the most updated list of regional mobile sites.  

311
Residents can learn more about the new CHI 311 
website and mobile app and all the services 311 
has to offer.

Chicago Public Library
Residents can learn more about all the events 
and programs the Chicago Public Library has 
to offer at each of their city-wide locations. 
Residents can also learn about Chicago Public 
Library’s partnership with Chicago CityKey.



Connecting Communities 
to City Services!

Disclaimer: All locations and partners are subject to change, please check our website
www.chicityclerk.com or call 312-742-5375 for the most updated list of regional mobile sites.  

Location Address Date Time

Jesse Owens Park 8800 S. Clyde Ave. Saturday, June 3 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Loyola Park 1230 W. Greenleaf Ave. Tuesday, June 6 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Ping Tom Memorial Park 1700 S. Wentworth Ave. Saturday, June 10 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Piotrowski Park 4247 W. 31st St. Tuesday, June 13 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Oriole Park 5430 N. Olcott Ave. Thursday, June 15 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Chicago Agricultural HS 3857 W. 111th St. Saturday, June 24 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

La Follete Park 1333 N. Laramie Ave. Thursday, June 29 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Location Address Date Time

Sauganash Park 5861 N. Kostner Ave. Saturday, July 15 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Sherman Park 1301 W. 52nd St. Tuesday, July 18 4:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Homan Square Park 3559 W. Arthington St. Saturday, July 22 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Ellis Park 3520 S. Cottage Grove Ave. Wednesday, July 26 4:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Hale Park 6258 W. 62nd St. Saturday, July 29 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

June 2023

July 2023

May 2023

Location Address Date Time

Calumet Park 9801 S. Ave. G Saturday, May 20 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Shabbona Park 6935 W. Addison St. Thursday, May 25 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Fosco Park 1312 S. Racine Ave. Wednesday, May 31 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.



¡UN LLAMADO A TODOS LOS RESIDENTES DE CHICAGO!

La oficina de la Secretaria Municipal de Chicago, concejales y departamentos diversos de Chicago se han 
unidos para brindar servicios en su comunidad. De mayo a octubre, nuestra oficina traerá servicios a su 
puerta. Residentes podrán comprar sus calcomanías vehiculares, permisos residenciales, licencias para 

mascotas caninas y obtener la identificación municipal CityKey en uno de nuestros sitios móviles. Consulte 
la información a continuación para un listado de los departamentos participantes, servicios disponibles y 

próximas ubicaciones.

Departamentos participantes pueden incluir: 

Identificación Municipal CityKey 
Residentes podrán obtener la identificación CityKey en todos 

nuestros sitios móviles. CityKey es una identificación municipal 

emitida por el gobierno que sirve como tarjeta de biblioteca, Ventra, 

y tarjeta de descuento para medicinas. Titulares de la identificación 

también pueden obtener descuentos en instituciones culturales, 

equipos deportivos y empresas locales.

Distrito de Parques de Chicago 
Residentes podrán obtener información sobre clases, 

programas y eventos divertidos que el Distrito de Parques 

de Chicago ofrece para toda la familia. 

Calcomanía Vehicular y Permisos 
Residenciales 
Todos los residentes de Chicago que conducen, 

estacionen, arrienden y / o son dueños de un 

vehículo deben de comprar una calcomanía 

vehicular. Residentes tendrán la oportunidad de 

comprar su calcomanía y permisos residenciales 

en cada uno de nuestros sitios móviles. 

Desafortunadamente, no se aceptará dinero en 

efectivo pero residentes podrán pagar con tarjeta 

de crédito o cheque.

Licencias para mascotas 
caninas 
Residentes podrán obtener una licencia para su mascota 
canina en todos nuestros sitios móviles. En caso de 
que su mascota se pierda, el rescatista puede llamar a 
nuestra oficina con el número de registro en la etiqueta 
y te ayudaremos a reunirte con tu mascota.

ATENCION: Las ubicaciones y departamentos participantes son sujetos a cambiar, consulte nuestro sitio web 
www.chicityclerk.com o llame al  312-742-5375 para obtener la lista más actualizada de sitios móviles.  
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Departamento de Finanzas 
Residentes podrán pagar multas de estacionamiento 

y facturas de servicios públicos en las ubicaciones 

de sitios móviles con el Departamento de Finanzas 

presente.
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311
Residentes podrán obtener información sobre el nuevo 

CHI 311 sitio web, aplicación móvil y todos los servicios 

que ofrece.

Chicago Public Library
Residentes podrán obtener información sobre 
eventos y programas que ofrece la Biblioteca 
Pública de Chicago en cada una de sus 
ubicaciones. Residentes también podrán aprender 
sobre la Biblioteca Pública de Chicago y su 
afiliación con la identificación municipal CityKey.



Connecting Communities 
to City Services!

Junio 2023

Julio 2023

ATENCION: Las ubicaciones y departamentos participantes son sujetos a cambiar, consulte nuestro sitio web 
www.chicityclerk.com o llame al  312-742-5375 para obtener la lista más actualizada de sitios móviles.  

Mayo 2023

Localidad Dirección Fecha Horario

Calumet Park 9801 S. Ave. G sábado, 20 de mayo 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Shabbona Park 6935 W. Addison St. jueves, 25 de mayo 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Fosco Park 1312 S. Racine Ave. miércoles, 31 de mayo 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Localidad Dirección Fecha Horario

Jesse Owens Park 8800 S. Clyde Ave. sábado, 3 de junio 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Loyola Park 1230 W. Greenleaf Ave. martes, 6 de junio 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Ping Tom Memorial Park 1700 S. Wentworth Ave. sábado, 10 de junio 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Piotrowski Park 4247 W. 31st St. martes, 13 de junio 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Oriole Park 5430 N. Olcott Ave. jueves, 15 de junio 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Chicago Agricultural HS 3857 W. 111th St. sábado, 24 de junio 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

La Follete Park 1333 N. Laramie Ave. jueves, 29 de junio 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Localidad Dirección Fecha Horario

Sauganash Park 5861 N. Kostner Ave. sábado, 15 de julio 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Sherman Park 1301 W. 52nd St. martes, 18 de julio 4:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Homan Square Park 3559 W. Arthington St. sábado, 22 de julio 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Ellis Park 3520 S. Cottage Grove Ave. miércoles, 26 de julio 4:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Hale Park 6258 W. 62nd St. sábado, 29 de julio 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.


